A PCB Integrated Differential Rogowski Coil for
Non-Intrusive Current Measurement Featuring High
Bandwidth and dv/dt Immunity
Jan Niklas Fritz, Christoph Neeb and Rik W. De Doncker
Institute for Power Electronics and Electrical Drives, RWTH Aachen University
Jaegerstr. 17/19, 52066 Aachen, Germany
Email: post@isea.rwth-aachen.de
Abstract—In the development of next-generation power mod-

[2] Rogowski, W. and Steinhaus, W. ‘Die Messung der magnetischen Spannung’. In:
Archiv für Elektrotechnik 1.4 (1912), pp. 141–150. ISSN: 0003-9039. DOI: 10.
1007/BF01656479. URL: http://link.springer.com/article/10.1007/BF01656479.
[3] Karrer, N. and Hofer-Noser, P. ‘A New Current Measuring Principle for Power
Electronic Applications’. In: The 11th International Symposium on Power Semi-
conductor Devices and ICs (ISPSD). IEEE, 1999, pp. 279–282. DOI: 10.1109/
ISPSD.1999.764117.
[4] Ray, W. F. and Davis, R. M. ‘High Frequency Improvements in Wide Bandwidth
Rogowski Current Transducers’. In: 8th European Conference on Power Elec-
tronics and Applications, Lausanne. EPE Association, Sept. 1999, P.1–P.9. URL:
816epe99.pdf.
[5] Karrer, N. and Hofer-Noser, P. ‘PCB Rogowski Coils for High di/dt Current
Measurement’. In: IEEE 31st Annual Power Electronics Specialists Conference
(PESC). Vol. 3. IEEE, 2000, pp. 1296–1301. DOI: 10.1109/PESC.2000.880497.
[6] Ray, W. F. and Hewson, C. R. ‘High Performance Rogowski Current Transducers’.
In: Conference Record of the 2000 IEEE Industry Applications Conference. Vol. 5.
IEEE, 2000, pp. 3083–3090. DOI: 10.1109/IAS.2000.882606.
[7] Oates, C. D. M., Burnett, A. J., and James, C. ‘The Design of High Performance
Rogowski Coils’. In: International Conference on Power Electronics, Machines
and Drives. IEEE, June 2002, pp. 568–573. DOI: 10.1049/cp:20020179.
[8] Hewson, C. R. and Ray, W. F. ‘The Effect of Electrostatic Screening of Rogowski
Coils Designed for Wide-Bandwidth Current Measurement in Power Electronic
Applications’. In: IEEE 35th Annual Power Electronics Specialists Conference
(PESC). Vol. 2. IEEE, June 2004, pp. 1143–1148. DOI: 10.1109/PESC.2004.
1355583.
[9] Wang, B., Wang, D., and Wu, W. ‘A Rogowski Coil Current Transducer Designed
for Wide Bandwidth Current Pulse Measurement’. In: IEEE 6th International
Power Electronics and Motion Control Conference (IPEMC). IEEE, May 2009,
pp. 1246–1249. DOI: 10.1109/IPEMC.2009.5157575.
[10] Li, Y., Guo, Y., Long, Y., Yao, C., Mi, Y., and Wu, J. ‘Novel Lightning
Current Sensor Based on Printed Circuit Board Rogowski Coil’. In: International
Conference on High Voltage Engineering and Application (ICHVE). IEEE, Sept.
2012, pp. 334–338. DOI: 10.1109/ICHVE.2012.6357121.
[11] Neeb, C., Ostmann, A., Hofmann, T., Boettcher, L., Manessis, D., and Lang, K.
‘Embedded Power Electronics for Automotive Applications’. In: 7th International
Microsystems, Packaging, Assembly and Circuits Technology Conference (IM-
PACT). IEEE, Oct. 2012, pp. 163–166. DOI: 10.1109/IMPACT.2012.6420235.
[12] Tao, T., Zhao, Z., Ma, W., and Pan, Q. ‘Precise Mutual-Inductance Analysis of a
Novel Clasp Rogowski Coil with Symmetrical Double-Printed Imprints’. In: Sixth
International Conference on Electromagnetic Field Problems and Applications
(ICEF). IEEE, June 2012, pp. 1–4. DOI: 10.1109/ICEF.2012.6310421.
[13] Gerber, D., Guillod, T., Leutwyler, R., and Biela, J. ‘Gate Unit With Improved
Short-Circuit Detection and Turn-Off Capability for 4.5-kV Press-Pack IGBTs
Operated at 4-kA Pulse Current’. In: IEEE Transactions on Plasma Science 41.10
(Oct. 2013), pp. 2641–2648. DOI: 10.1109/TPS.2013.2280379.
[14] Hain, S. and Bakran, M.-M. ‘New Rogowski Coil Design with a High dv/dt
Immunity and High Bandwidth’. In: 15th European Conference on Power
Electronics and Applications (EPE). IEEE, Sept. 2013, pp. 1–10. DOI: 10.1109/
EPE.2013.6631855.